2–3
Double Pole, Electrically Held, 1 Amp and Less (Continued)
CII High Frequency, Low Signal Relays
CII High Frequency, Low Signal Relays
2
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666

A = .750 MIN (19.05)
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NO Contacts
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number MW3 S – 5 A G
Series:
MW3 = 3 GHz. switching relay
MW3HP = High performance 3 GHz. switching relay
Coil Sensitivity:
Leave Blank = Standard Coil          S = Sensitive Coil
Coil Designator:
5 = 5VDC 6 = 6VDC† 9 = 9VDC†
12 = 12VDC 18 = 18VDC 26 = 26.5VDC
† 6 and 9 volt coil only available on high performance models.
Terminal Length:
A = 0.750 in (19.05 mm) P = 0.187 ± 0.010 in (4.75 ± 0.25 mm)
Ground Pin Position (see header drawings above):
G = Opposite locating tab E = Near locating tab.
Consult factory for other ground pin configurations.
Header
GROUND PIN
(OPTIONAL)
.031 ± .003
(0.79)
36° + 3°
.035± .010
(0.89)
.200 DIA
.370 (9.40) DIA MAX
(5.08)
GROUND PIN
(OPTIONAL)
.031 ± .003
(0.79)
36° + 3°
.035± .010
(0.89)
.200 DIA
.370 (9.40) DIA MAX
(5.08)
Wiring Diagram
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NC Contacts Isolation
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.3
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
(dB) VSWR
FREQUENCY (GHz)
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
INSERTION LOSS
VSWR